SPANI
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**Revised 5/29**

Spanish Fork Recreation
2025 Fox League Softball

Aces

Clippers

Extreme

Legends

David Briggs

Cory Mendenhall
Jared Francis

Jen Wallace
Laura Barlow

Heath Mills
Nick VanPelt

307-275-0869

801-616-2400
801-376-7839

925-699-8492
801-201-3813

801-228-8971
385-448-7123

Mavericks Brad Miller

Ravens

Spikers

Stars

Casey Miller

Emma Ross
Candence Henry

Chris White

Jake Golding
Jeremy Llewellyn

801-885-2015
801-874-7745

385-245-9731
385-482-6958

801-687-2863

801-369-5745
864-386-7584

If you have games rained out, they will be re-scheduled by Parks & Recreation Staff and must be played when
re-scheduled. Rain-out re-scheduled games will be posted on the website. It will be the responsibility of the coach

to check the website for this information.

Schedules, Rain-out Re-schedule, Standings and Tournament brackets will be posted at
https://www.spanishfork.gov/departments/parkrec/sports/basesoft/index.php

*Players MUST be in current team jersey and matching softball pants or NO PLAY!

% Games with a © are match-up games and will NOT count in league standings.

Field -- #5 at Sports Park West Complex

FIELD CONDITIONS
After 3:00 pm check to see if games are still scheduled, please go to the Spanish Fork City website at

https://www.spanishfork.gov/rainout

CITY TOURNAMENT............ TBA

UGSA TOURNAMENT............. July 7-9

***Home team is listed first***

5:00
6:30
8:00

5:00
6:30
8:00

SP #5
Tues. May 6
RAINED OUT

RAINED OUT
RAINED OUT

SP #5
Tues. May 13

Extreme v Legends
Aces v Spikers

Stars v Ravens

SP #5
Wed. May 7

© Mavericks v Aces
Legends v Spikers

Extreme v Stars

SP #5
Wed. May 14

RAINED OUT
RAINED OUT
RAINED OUT

493 West Volunteer Drive

SP #5
Thurs. May 8

Mavericks v Ravens

Clippers v Aces

SP #5
Thurs. May 15

Legends v Aces
Ravens v Clippers

Mavericks v Extreme
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***Home team is listed first***

SP #5 SP #5 SP #5

Tues. May 20 Wed. May 21 Thurs. May 22
5:00 Cancelled
6:30 © Stars v Aces © Ravens v Extreme Cancelled
8:00 © Mavericks v Legends © Spikers v Clippers Cancelled

SP #5 SP #5 SP #5

Tues. May 27 Wed. May 28 Thurs. May 29
5:00 Spikers v Mavericks Spikers v Stars Ravens v Spikers
6:30 Clippers v Extreme Stars v Legends Mavericks v Stars
8:00 Ravens v Aces Aces v Extreme Legends v Clippers

SP #5 SP #5 SP #5

Tues. June 3 Wed. June 4 Thurs. June 5
5:00 Extreme v Ravens Falcon Game Stars v Clippers
6:30 Clippers v Spikers Aces v Stars Aces v Mavericks
8:00 Legends v Mavericks Spikers v Extreme Ravens v Legends

SP #5 SP #5 SP #5

Tues. June 10 Wed. June 11 Thurs. June 12
5:00 Spikers v Legends © Clippers v Stars
6:30 Stars v Extreme Clippers v Mavericks © Extreme v Spikers
8:00 Ravens v Mavericks Aces v Clippers © Legends v Ravens

SPANISH FORK

PARKS & RECREATION



