

# Spanish Fork Recreation 2025 Fox League Softball

### \*\*Revised 5/29\*\*

Aces	David Briggs	307-275-0869	Mavericks	Brad Miller	801-885-2015
				Casey Miller	801-874-7745
Clippers	Cory Mendenhall	801-616-2400	Ravens	Emma Ross	385-245-9731
	Jared Francis	801-376-7839		Candence Henry	385-482-6958
Extreme	Jen Wallace	925-699-8492	Spikers	Chris White	801-687-2863
	Laura Barlow	801-201-3813			
Legends	Heath Mills	801-228-8971	Stars	Jake Golding	801-369-5745
	Nick VanPelt	385-448-7123		Jeremy Llewellyn	864-386-7584

If you have games rained out, they will be re-scheduled by Parks & Recreation Staff and must be played when re-scheduled. Rain-out re-scheduled games will be posted on the website. It will be the responsibility of the coach to check the website for this information.

Schedules, Rain-out Re-schedule, Standings and Tournament brackets will be posted at <a href="https://www.spanishfork.gov/departments/parkrec/sports/basesoft/index.php">https://www.spanishfork.gov/departments/parkrec/sports/basesoft/index.php</a>

#### \*Players MUST be in current team jersey and matching softball pants or NO PLAY!

❖ Games with a ☺ are match-up games and will NOT count in league standings.

#### FIELD CONDITIONS

After 3:00 pm check to see if games are still scheduled, please go to the Spanish Fork City website at <a href="https://www.spanishfork.gov/rainout">https://www.spanishfork.gov/rainout</a>

CITY TOURNAMENT.....TBA
UGSA TOURNAMENT.....July 7-9

Field -- #5 at Sports Park West Complex 493 West Volunteer Drive

#### \*\*\*Home team is listed first\*\*\*

	SP #5 <u>Tues. May 6</u>	SP #5 <u>Wed. May 7</u>	SP #5 <u>Thurs. May 8</u>
5:00	RAINED OUT	Mavericks v Aces	
6:30	RAINED OUT	Legends v Spikers	Mavericks v Ravens
8:00	RAINED OUT	Extreme v Stars	Clippers v Aces
	SP #5 Tues. May 13	SP #5 <u>Wed. May 14</u>	SP #5 Thurs. May 15
5:00		- · · · -	- · · · -
5:00 6:30	Tues. May 13	Wed. May 14	Thurs. May 15

## \*\*\*Home team is listed first\*\*\*

	SP #5 Tues. May 20	SP #5 Wed. May 21	SP #5 Thurs. May 22
5:00			Cancelled
6:30	© Stars v Aces	☺ Ravens v Extreme	Cancelled
8:00	☺ Mavericks v Legends	© Spikers v Clippers	Cancelled
	SP #5 <u>Tues. May 27</u>	SP #5 Wed. May 28	SP #5 <u>Thurs. May 29</u>
5:00	Spikers v Mavericks	Spikers v Stars	Ravens v Spikers
6:30	Clippers v Extreme	Stars v Legends	Mavericks v Stars
8:00	Ravens v Aces	Aces v Extreme	Legends v Clippers
	CD #F	CD #5	OD
	SP #5 <u>Tues. June 3</u>	SP #5 <u>Wed. June 4</u>	SP #5 <u>Thurs. June 5</u>
5:00			
5:00 6:30	Tues. June 3	Wed. June 4	Thurs. June 5
	Tues. June 3  Extreme v Ravens	Wed. June 4 Falcon Game	Thurs. June 5 Stars v Clippers
6:30	Tues. June 3  Extreme v Ravens  Clippers v Spikers	Wed. June 4  Falcon Game  Aces v Stars	Thurs. June 5 Stars v Clippers Aces v Mavericks
6:30	Tues. June 3  Extreme v Ravens  Clippers v Spikers  Legends v Mavericks  SP #5	Wed. June 4  Falcon Game  Aces v Stars  Spikers v Extreme  SP #5	Thurs. June 5 Stars v Clippers Aces v Mavericks Ravens v Legends SP #5
6:30 8:00	Tues. June 3  Extreme v Ravens  Clippers v Spikers  Legends v Mavericks  SP #5	Wed. June 4  Falcon Game  Aces v Stars  Spikers v Extreme  SP #5 Wed. June 11	Thurs. June 5 Stars v Clippers Aces v Mavericks Ravens v Legends SP #5 Thurs. June 12

